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LAWS OF WISCONSIN—CH. 277.

heretofore appropriated, the sum of six hundred and
ninety-five, and ninety onchundredths doliars ($695.-

90.100) for his services, expenses and attorney feesin -

the contested election case of Joseph Bennett vs.
Ansley Gray, as follows:

Justice fees............ ... ... ... ... $27 7Y
Sheriff’'sfees............ccoviv.n.. 143 95
Witness fees.. .. ..o .. 33 23
Total. . v oot $211 90
Attorney fees............. .o 125 00
Salary................ s $350 00
Mileage...................... 9 00
_ 359 00
Total ..o $695 90

Section 2. This actshall take effect and be in force
from and after its passage.
Approved March 11, 1876.

CIIAPTER 277.

[Published March 15, 1876}

AN ACT to appropriate money to the State ILospital for the Insane,
for transfer of patients to the Northern Hospital, and for other pur-
poses.

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in
senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Section 1. There is hereby appropriated to the
Wisconsin State Hospital for the fnsane, out of any
money in the state treasury belonging to the general
fund, not otherwise appropriated, to defray the ex-
penses of removing patients to the Northern Hospi-
tal, the sum of three hundred and eighty-six dollars
and thirty-two cents; tu defray the funeral expenses
of the late superintendent, Dr. A. S. McDill, three
hundred and thirteen dollars; and to build a wood
house in rear of kitehen, six hundred and fifty dol-
lars, ma.kin(gl in all the sum of one thousand three
hundred and forty-nine dellars and thirty-two cents.
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Sectron 2. This act shall take effect and be in force
from and after its passage and publication.
Approved March 11, 1876.

CIIAPTER 978.

[Published April 5, 1876.]

AN ACT to appropriate to J. ITenry Tate a certain sum of money
therein named.

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in
senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Secrrox 1. There is hereby appropriated to J. Appropriation.
Henry Tate, from the general tund, out of any money
in the state treasury not otherwise appropriated, the
sum of four hundred dollars, to retmburse him for
moneys paid in the contested election case of RR.
May vs. J. Henry Tate.
Sectiox 2. This act shall take effect aud be in force
from and after its passage.
Approved March 11, 1876.

CHAPTER 279.

[Published March 15, 1876. |

AN ACT to appropriate a sum of money thercin named for the use
of the Wirconsin Hospital for the Insane, for the payment of cur-
rent expenses, for r?airs and improvements, and for deficiency in
current expense fund.

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in
senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Secriox 1. There is hereby appropriated out of any Appropriation.
mmoney in the general fund not otherwise appropri-
ated, the sum of eighty-three thousand three hundred
and fifty fonr dollars, in full for the following pur-
poses at the Wiscousin Hospital for the Insane, viz:
for the payment of current expenses for the year end-
ing March 1, 1877, fifty-one thousand seven hundred
dollars; for repairs and improvements as asked by the
trustees of the lLospital, thirteen thousand two hun-

40——Laws.



